A.P.N. No.:	005-430-12							
R.P.T.T.	\$ 39.00							
File No.:	1976144 PA							
Recording Requested By:								
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Sta	itements To:	Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:								
NEVADA GO	OLD MINES, LLC	., a Delaware limited						
liability comp	any							
1655 Mounta	ain City Hwy							
Elko, NV 89	801							

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$39.00 Rec:\$37.00
\$76.00 Pgs=3
STEWART TITLE ELKO
KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Howard G Wright and Thomas G Wright for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to NEVADA GOLD MINES, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 6 6 2023

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Howard G. Winght Howard G Wright	Thomas S. Wright Thomas G Wright
State of <u>NEVADA</u>) ss County of <u>Ebko</u>)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: HOWARD G. WRIGHT.	e $6^{+/2}$ day of JUNE, 2023
Signature: Day F. Chapman Notary Public APRILAG, 2020	MARY E. CHAPMAN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEVADA Elko County · Nevada CERTIFICATE # 06-102380-6 APPT. EXP. APR. 29 2026
State of <u>/Vevana</u>)) ss County of <u>Ewko</u>)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: THOMAS G. WRIGHT.	the $6 + \frac{4h}{6}$ day of $\frac{1}{1}$ JUNE, 2023
Signature: Dany E Chapman Notary Public APRIL 39, 3	MARY E. CHAPMAN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE of NEVADA Elko County · Nevada CERTIFICATE # 06-102380-6 APPT. EXP. APR. 29. 2026

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Eureka, described as follows:

TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 11: NW1/4NW1/4SW1/4;

EXCEPTING FROM all of the above described land all petroleum, oil, natural gas, and products derived therefrom, lying in and under said land, as reserved by SOUTHERN PACIFIC LAND COMPANY, a Corporation in Deed recorded September 24, 1951 in <u>Book 24, Page 168</u>, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

a) <u>00</u> b) c) d) 2. Type o	f Property:	-		[-		TO ADTIONAL	
	acant Land		Single Fam. Res.	l.	The same of the sa	ERS OPTIONAL	The state of the s
	ondo/Twnhse		2-4 Piex	Book_			
,	ot. Bldg.		Comm'I/Ind'I	i		ting:	/
	gricultural	h. □	Mobile Home	Notes	•		
□ 0	ther						
b. Deed c. Trans d. Real	sfer Tax Value: Property Transfe	osure er Tax	Only (value of proper	\$ <u>10,00</u> ty) (\$ <u>10,00</u> \$ <u>39.0</u>	0.00		
	mption Claimed		per NRS 375.090, S	ection	\ /	/	
	kolain Reason for						
5 . L	(pidiii (todooii io	and the same of					
The unde and NRS and can b Furthermonal	rsigned declares 375.110, that the se supported by do ore, the parties at tax due, may res	and a inform ocume gree the	being transferred:cknowledges, under nation provided is contained upon at disallowance of a penalty of 10% of the shall be jointly	penalty of parect to the note substantial to substantial to substantial to the tax due in tax	best of the ntiate the exemption plus inter-	eir information a information prov n, or other deteri est at 1% per mo	nd belief, rided herein. mination of onth. Pursuant
Signature Hound & Wright			Capaci	tv	Grantor		
O.G. Idian	Howard G. Wrig	ht	<u> </u>		1		
Signature			Capaci	ty	Grantee		
	Hiliary Wilson, S	Secret	ary	_/	/		
SELLED	(GRANTOR) INF	OPM	ATION	BUYER	GRAN	TEE) INFORMA	TION
SELLER	(REQUIRED)		ATION .			QUIRED)	
Print Name: Howard G Wright and Thomas G			Print N	ame: NE	VADA GOLD MI		
	Wright					laware limited lia	
Address: 81 Arabian Ranch Rd				MINOR -	Mountain City F	lwy	
	escent Valley		00004		Eiko	Zip:	90901
State: 1	1 V	Zip:	89821	State:	NV	Zıp.	89801
COMPA	IVIDEDOAN DE	NIE 6	TING BECORDING	(required if	not salle	er or huver)	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (record Print Name: Stewart Title Company			Escrow	# 197	6144 PA		
Address: 810 Idaho St				<u></u>			
City: Elko			State:	NV	Zip:	89801	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED